## PURCHASE ORDER

# Municipal Government of Santa Fe, Romblon LGU

| Supplier : S.I.G.   | E TRADING          |   | P.O. No.: 2023-12-0197 (Lot 1)            |                                       |            |  |  |  |
|---|--------------------|---|---|---------------------------------------|------------|--|--|--|
| Address : Guinbirayan, Santa Fe, Romblon  |                    |   | Date : December 29, 2023                  |                                       |            |  |  |  |
| 1   |                    |   | Mode of Procurement :Competitive Bidding  |                                       |            |  |  |  |
| TIN: 303-586-459  |                    |   | PR No./s : 2023-11-0233/November 15, 2023 |                                       |            |  |  |  |
| Gentlemen:  |                    |   |   |                                       |            |  |  |  |
|   | e furnish this Off | ice the following articles subject to the terms and | d conditions cont                         | ained herein:                         |            |  |  |  |
| Place of Delivery : Municipal Hall, Poblacion, Santa Fe, Romblon  |                    |   | Delivery Term : Municipal Hall            |                                       |            |  |  |  |
|   |                    |   | Payment Term : <u>Check</u>               |                                       |            |  |  |  |
| Stock/  | Unit               | Description   | Quantity                                  | Unit Cost                             | Amount     |  |  |  |
| Property No.  | Ollit              | <u></u>   | Quantity                                  |                                       |            |  |  |  |
| 2023-2264-  | sets               | MULTI-FUNCTIONAL EMERGENCY                          | 6   | 39,250.00                             | 235,500.00 |  |  |  |
| 1201  | 3013               | SHELTER TENTS                                       | , i                                       |                                       | 200,00000  |  |  |  |
|   |                    | - Size: 8m x 6m x 2m x 2.8m                         |   |                                       |            |  |  |  |
|   |                    | - Fabric (Wall): 600D green PVC oxford cloth        |   |                                       |            |  |  |  |
|   |                    | - Tent Frame: 35x35x2mm/40x40x2mm square steel      |   |                                       |            |  |  |  |
|   |                    | tube - Usable Area: 48 sqm                          |   |                                       |            |  |  |  |
| 2023-2265-  |                    | - Osable Alea. 46 Sqin                              |   |                                       |            |  |  |  |
| 1201  | sets               | EVAC-PLUS MODULAR TENTS                             | 22  | 4,500.00                              | 99,000.00  |  |  |  |
|   |                    | - Size: 2.5m x 2.5m x 1.7m                          |   |                                       |            |  |  |  |
|   |                    | - Made of polyester with waterproof coating         |   |                                       |            |  |  |  |
|   |                    | - Red or Orange Color with own carrying case        |   |                                       |            |  |  |  |
|   |                    | - Easy to fold back into its casing                 |   |                                       |            |  |  |  |
| 2023-2266-<br>1201  | sets               | RETRACTABLE CANOPY TENTS                            | 7   | 7,000.00                              | 49,000.00  |  |  |  |
|   |                    | - Size: 3m x 6m foldable/retractable tent           |   |                                       |            |  |  |  |
|   |                    | - Cloth: 800D Nylon                                 |   |                                       |            |  |  |  |
|   |                    | - Frame: Hard Pressed extruded high intensity       |   |                                       |            |  |  |  |
|   |                    | aluminum oxidized alloy                             |   |                                       |            |  |  |  |
|   |                    | - Red or Orange Color                               |   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |            |  |  |  |
| 2023-2267-<br>1201  | pcs                | PVC TARPS (TRAPAL/LONA/TOLDA)                       | 6   | 4,000.00                              | 24,000.00  |  |  |  |
|   |                    | - Size: 15ft x 20 ft                                |   |                                       |            |  |  |  |
|   |                    | - 500gsm coated vinyl fabric PVC Tarp               |   |                                       |            |  |  |  |
|   |                    | - Color Orange or Blue                              | <u> </u>                                  |                                       |            |  |  |  |
| (Sub-Total Am   | ount in Words)     | : Four Hundred Seven Thousand Five Hund             | red Pesos                                 |                                       | 407,500.00 |  |  |  |
| In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undeligered item/s. |                    |   |   |                                       |            |  |  |  |
|   |                    | // ,  | ** . *                                    |                                       |            |  |  |  |
| Conforme  | <b>2:</b>          | //. /   | Very truly your                           | ,                                     |            |  |  |  |
| (This)  |                    |   |   |                                       |            |  |  |  |
| S.I.G.E TRADING ELSIE D. VÍSČA  |                    |   |   |                                       |            |  |  |  |
| Signature over Printed Name of Supplier Signature over Printed Name of Authorized Official  |                    |   |   |                                       |            |  |  |  |
|   |                    |   |   |                                       |            |  |  |  |
| <b>/</b> Date Designation   |                    |   |   |                                       |            |  |  |  |
|   |                    |   |   |                                       |            |  |  |  |
| (In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA 7160, this portion must be accomplished.)   |                    |   |   |                                       |            |  |  |  |
| Approved per Sanggunian Resolution No.:   |                    |   |   |                                       |            |  |  |  |
| Certified Correct:  |                    |   |   |                                       |            |  |  |  |
| N/A   |                    |   |   |                                       |            |  |  |  |
|   | Sanrate            |   |   | ate                                   |            |  |  |  |
| Secretary to the Sanggunian Date  |                    |   |   |                                       |            |  |  |  |

#### **PURCHASE ORDER**

### Municipal Government of Santa Fe, Romblon **LGU**

Supplier: S.I.G.E TRADING

TIN: 303-586-459

Gentlemen:

Stock/

Property No. 2023-2268-

1201

2023-2269-

1201

2023-2270-

1201

Conforme:

Approved per Sanggunian Resolution No.:

N/A

Secretary to the Sanggunian

Certified Correct:

Address : Guinbirayan, Santa Fe, Romblon

PR No./s: 2023-11-0235/November 15, 2023 Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: Place of Delivery: Municipal Hall, Poblacion, Santa Fe, Romblon Delivery Term : Municipal Hall Payment Term : <u>Check</u> Date of Delivery: Within 30 Working Days Upon the Receipt of NTP Description Quantity **Unit Cost** Amount Unit 6,500.00 65,000.00 INDUSTRIAL FAN 10 sets - Size: 30 inches - Tornado Tripod Fan - Color Black ROLLED-WHEEL HD EXTENSION 6 3,700.00 22,200.00 sets CABLE - 50M Heavy Duty Extension Cord - Wheel Cable Reel 240V - W/ 3-4 sockets/plugs RECHARGEABLE LED FLOOD 25,800.00 10 2,580.00 units LIGHT/GARAGE LIGHT - 50W LED Rechargeable Flood Light - Can rotate 360deg and tilt over 180deg on its detachable stand - Mounting: Hand Carry Set with Bracket & Stand - Battery: Lithium-ion Battery (Sub-Total Amount in Words): One Hundred Thirteen Thousand Pesos 113,000.00 In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s. Very truly yours, ELSIE D. VISCA Signature over Printed Name of Authorized Official Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA 7160, this portion must be accomplished.)

P.O. No.: 2023-12-0197 (Lot 2)

Mode of Procurement : Competitive Bidding

Municipal Mayor Designation

Date

Date: December 29, 2023

## PURCHASE ORDER

# Municipal Government of Santa Fe, Romblon LGU

| Supplier : S.I.G   | E TRADING         |  | P.O. No.: 2023-12-0197 (Lot 3)                     |                     |                     |  |
|--|-------------------|--|--|---------------------|---------------------|--|
| Address : Guinbirayan, Santa Fe, Romblon                         |                   |  | Date : December 29, 2023                           |                     |                     |  |
|  |                   |  | Mode of Procurement : Competitive Bidding          |                     |                     |  |
| TIN: 303-586-4   | 159               |  | PR No./s : 2023-11-0234/November 15, 2023          |                     |                     |  |
| Gentlemen:   |                   |  |  |                     |                     |  |
| Please   | e furnish this Of | fice the following articles subject to the terms an  | d conditions cont                                  | ained herein:       |                     |  |
| Place of Delivery : Municipal Hall, Poblacion, Santa Fe, Romblon |                   |  | Delivery Term : <u>Municipal Hall</u>              |                     |                     |  |
| Date of Delivery: Within 30 Working Days Upon the Receipt of NTP |                   |  | Payment Term : <u>Check</u>                        |                     |                     |  |
| Stock/   | Unit              | Description  | Quantity   | Unit Cost           | Amount              |  |
| Property No.   | Ont               | Description  | Quantity   | OHII COSI           | Amount              |  |
| 2023-2271-<br>1201   | sets              | HEAVY DUTY FOLDABLE TABLES                           | 9  | 4,300.00            | 38,700.00           |  |
|  |                   | - 6 feet Rectangular Folding Table                   |  |                     |                     |  |
|  |                   | - Made of Hard Plastic Top and Metal Legs            |  |                     |                     |  |
|  |                   | - Color Beige  |  |                     |                     |  |
| 2023-2272-<br>1201   | units             | MONOBLOCK CHAIRS (GOOD                               | 50   | 500.00              | 25,000.00           |  |
|  |                   | QUALITY)   |  |                     |                     |  |
|  |                   | - Hard Plastic Chair with Backrest and No Arm        |  |                     |                     |  |
|  |                   | - Color Beige  |  |                     |                     |  |
|  |                   | : Sixty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Peso            |  |                     | 63,700.00           |  |
| (Grand Total A   | mount in Word     | ls Five Hundred Eighty Four Thousanf Two             | Hundred Pesos                                      |                     | 584,200.00          |  |
|  |                   |  |  |                     |                     |  |
|  |                   | e full delivery within the time specified above, a p | penalty of one-ter                                 | th (1/10) of one pe | rcent for every day |  |
| of delay shall be  | imposed on the    | undelivered item/s.                                  |  |                     |                     |  |
|  |                   |  | Jame Amelia arasma                                 |                     |                     |  |
| Conforme   | <b>:</b> :        | //,/   | Very truly yours,                                  |                     |                     |  |
| ĺ  |                   | yan,   |  | (lused)             | ,                   |  |
|  |                   | .G.E TRAVING   | ELSIE D. VISCA                                     |                     |                     |  |
| }  | Signature oy      | er Printed Name of Supplier                          | Signature over Printed Name of Authorized Official |                     |                     |  |
|  |                   | 229/2023   | Municipal Mayor                                    |                     |                     |  |
|  | /                 | 'Datè  | Designation  |                     |                     |  |
|  | <u> </u>          |  |  |                     |                     |  |
| (Iı  | n case of Negoti  | ated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA      | 7160, this portio                                  | n must be accompli  | ished.)             |  |
| Approved pe  | er Sanggunian R   | esolution No.:                                       |  |                     |                     |  |
| Certified  | l Correct:        |  |  |                     |                     |  |
|  |                   | N/A  |  |                     |                     |  |
|  | Secret            | tary to the Sanggunian                               | Date   |                     |                     |  |
| L <u>.                                    </u>                   |                   |  |  |                     |                     |  |